
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 10 MAY 2022

R1 10 May 2022 | Mackay | Smartstate Rentals (Bm55)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 122156
	 2	 103857
	 3	 329511
	 4	 953741
	 5	 063118
	 6	 770115
	 7	 234169
	 8	 324328
	 9	 504858
	10	 838163
	11	 805788
	12	 616727
	13	 426632
	14	 475422

SPRINGTHORPE
SHADOW GODDESS
MAN O’ ROSS
KEFALONIA
MOONSHINER
ALLANON
GRAND DE LAGO
FREE DAWN
WHYKAYOH
MOUNT DUMARESQ
NAOMI
RUFFIN’ IT
SECLUSION
HAVASHOUT

65
63.5
62.5
62
61
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
57
57
57
56.5

18
6
15
12
17
11
7
16
9
14
1
2
5
13

TYLER LESLIGHT  4 

P HAMBLIN
SHAE NIELSON  4 

TAHLIA FENLON  1.5 
MS A BUTLER
R WIGGINS
MICHAEL MURPHY
SCRATCHED
MS T BROOKER
CODY COLLIS  2 

MS C JOKIC
MARNU POTGIETER
W D’AVILA
M BUTLER

MS O CAIRNS
MS T SIMMONS
W N POMFRETT
CHRIS ATTARD
J WEHLOW
RICKY VALE
BEN CREAR
CLINTON TAYLOR
JOSHUA MANZELMANN
P FLEMING
JOSHUA MANZELMANN
MS Z HOHN
MS T SIMMONS
JAMES WANLESS

7
6
5
4
4
3
6
4
5
6
6
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

67
64
62
61
59
58
56
59
54
53
55
51
51
50

	42-�8�-2-7
	16-�3�-1-1
	22-�4�-4-4
	23-�4�-1-5
	19-�3�-6-1
	 8-�2�-0-0
	43-�5�-5-7
	11-�1�-3-3
	25-�2�-2-5
	22-�1�-4-3
	17-�2�-0-1
	44-�5�-6-2
	34-�1�-8-5
	41-�3�-7-6

$96,035
$59,628
$73,650
$63,150
$64,050
$26,625
$99,400
$38,225
$75,300
$34,150
$77,450
$69,865
$52,175
$83,043

	12-�3�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	4-�0�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 545138
	16	 709770
	17	 705363
	18	 887676

TAVI MCBRIDE
NIAB
BOLD ZIP
DISS ‘N’ DAT

56
55.5
55.5
54

8
4
3
10

J TAYLOR
--
--
NICOLE SEYMOUR  2 

J WEHLOW
A CAMERON
JOSHUA MANZELMANN
MS T SIMMONS

6
4
6
4

G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

49
48
48
39

	41-�4�-6-5
	22-�2�-1-2
	47-�3�-9-11
	34-�1�-1-3

$65,025
$52,550
$83,515
$27,025

	6-�1�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-3-4
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 SPRINGTHORPE Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 18 Total: 42-8-2-7 Prize Money: A$96,035
Jockey: Tyler Leslight (a4.0) WT: 65 Good: 33-7-2-5 Track: 16-4-2-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 24-3-1-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 12-3-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Jesse’s Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-8-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/01/22 (123 Days)
Owner: M G O’Connell, G R O’Connell, M Winterton, B J Potter, P J Henderson, J A Gilchrist & S J McWha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 09Dec21	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Montana Philpot	 51	 $9	 North Afrika	 1:33.31	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 18Dec21	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 A Sewell	 59	 $4.6	 Tennessee Whiskey	 1:53.03	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 07Jan22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 Cody Collis	 52	 $*3.5	 Quidni	 1:34.99	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 20Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55	 $12	 Quidni	 1:35.86	 (23.39)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 30Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 55	 $7	 Craiglea Arion	 1:15.66	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 7................... Every chance

2 SHADOW GODDESS Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 6 Total: 16-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$59,628
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 63.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Class Apart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/06/21 (331 Days)
Owner: T L Simmons, A R Williamson, J D Manzelmann, L M Manzelmann, Z R Bridson, S Steffek, P Murphy & S Fadden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	07Jul21	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $7	 Sessions Road	 1:20.41	 (24.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 23Jul21	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 61.5	 $5	 Keep On Bopping	 1:26.63	 (24.87)	 11	 11	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 09Aug21	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Jack Martin	 61.5	 $8	 First Mate	 1:12.21	 (23.68)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 4	 [	 2]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $21	 Patrolling	 1:04.56	 (23.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Nicole Seymour	 57.5	 $26	 Man O’ Ross	 1:03.91	 (22.90)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

3 MAN O’ ROSS Trainer: W N Pomfrett Barrier: 15 Total: 22-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$73,650
Jockey: Shae Nielson (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 14-2-2-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Palais Court J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-1 Last Win: 28/04/22 (12 Days)
Owner: W N Pomfrett, R J Anderson, R D Anderson, P M Pomfrett & J J Scalia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 26Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Alex Patis	 57.5	 $11	 Brigalow Boy	 1:16.90	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 59.5	 $6.5	 Allanon	 1:16.77	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Montana Philpot	 56.5	 $5.5	 Moonshiner	 1:11.42	 (24.42)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55.5	 $9	 Collombatti	 1:17.39	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 56	 $17	 Kasinova Kid	 1:03.91	 (22.90)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.......................... Lost plate
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4 KEFALONIA Trainer: Chris Attard Barrier: 12 Total: 23-4-1-5 Prize Money: A$63,150
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 14-4-1-3 Track: 6-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 10-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Elitist J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/04/22 (22 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia (Mgr: J T Horan), Amg Racing (Mgr: D L Oats), D Douglas, D Anderson, Mrs J Newsome, D Newsome, S Austin, T West, T Collings, W Booth, S Pascoe, R Smith, 
M Smith, J Sturgess, J Booth, B Rowland, Mrs T James & Mrs J Townsend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 55.5	 $26	 Yuan Fen	 1:10.53	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 18Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 4	 [	10]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 51	 $6.5	 Lily Ofthe Glen	 0:56.40	 (22.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 25Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 60	 $3.7	 Female Officer	 1:10.84	 (23.68)	 5	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 05Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 F Edwards	 59	 $9.5	 Mister Magnusifent	 1:17.26	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...............Overraced early
1 of 13	 18Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 F Edwards	 58.5	 $12	 Catmosphere	 1:10.21	 (24.02)	 6	 8	 ...... ns................. Overraced mid

5 MOONSHINER Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 17 Total: 19-3-6-1 Prize Money: A$64,050
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 61 Good: 15-3-4-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 10-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Wonderful Lass J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 19-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 29/03/22 (42 Days)
Owner: W J Ouston, Mrs S Lilley, D W Lilley, M C Davies, Mrs V M Carlos, J M Carlos, Mrs N J Toohey, B J Toohey, B Noack, Mrs D P Ouston, Mrs K W Harry, T J Harry, D E Irving, A J Spratt 
& Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Sep21	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 58.5	 $6	 Palate	 1:22.09	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 5................. Laid in straight
3 of 7	 25Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 59	 $9	 Whoa Lola	 1:00.64	 (22.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½................................Laid in
1 of 8	 05Mar22	 EME	 turf	 1280	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Ms A Butler	 60	 $*1.7	 Yubetido	 1:15.21	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*3.7	 Sonic Arrow	 1:11.42	 (24.42)	 4	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 9	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 58.5	 $16	 Quality Asset	 1:22.98	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.............Vet test at barrier

6 ALLANON Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,625
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Shannara J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/03/22 (56 Days)
Owner: D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $8.5	 Whoa Lola	 1:00.39	 (21.93)	 8	 8	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
11 of 11	11Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Merida’s Bow	 1:03.29	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....85¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 4	 04Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*2.8	 Fresh Prince	 1:09.96	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 9	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $12	 Collombatti	 1:16.77	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.......................Laid in 50m
5 of 9	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*2.3	 Man O’ Ross	 1:17.39	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

7 GRAND DE LAGO Trainer: Ben Crear Barrier: 7 Total: 43-5-5-7 Prize Money: A$99,400
Jockey: Michael Murphy WT: 59.5 Good: 25-2-2-4 Track: 16-2-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-2 58+kg: 21-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Just One Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-3-3 Last Win: 01/04/22 (39 Days)
Owner: Miss N M Frain, B D Maidment, C E Leonard, D J Lloyd, Mrs K M Lloyd & M D Lloyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Sep21	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Ms A Butler	 58.5	 $3	 Swan Cap	 1:13.88	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $7	 Wine Talks	 1:04.55	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 01Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*2.9	 Arquera	 1:03.21	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 13	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 56	 $6.5	 Mr Storm	 1:09.94	 (22.85)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 N Day	 56.5	 $6	 Le Figaro	 0:54.30	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼............................No show

8 FREE DAWN Trainer: Clinton Taylor Barrier: 16 Total: 11-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$38,225
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Trafalgar Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 12/11/20 (544 Days)
Owner: G T Maslen, S D Guymer, Mrs C A Guymer, S V Guymer, Mrs G Guymer, K J Rynne, Ms A E Campbell, S D Pomerenke, Titan Equine Services (Mgr: D J Murray), J N Hannaford, G 
Sartori, A R Volz, Ms S K Kingshott & P M Kingshott V P Ernst, Miss B L Shillingsworth &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Feb22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Sarandos	 0:57.61	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 1..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 11	 15Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*2.2	 Murano Magic	 1:01.84	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 12Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54.5	 $*2.8	 Le Figaro	 1:03.38	 (22.89)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 01Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 56	 $*2.9	 Tricky Beans	 1:16.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $7.5	 Bold And Lucy	 1:15.94	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

9 WHYKAYOH Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 9 Total: 25-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$75,300
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 58.5 Good: 18-2-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Miss Whytwokay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/01/20 (835 Days)
Owner: A Fenlon, R Fenlon & B Fenlon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	03Aug21	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Marnu Potgieter	 59	 $5	 Coach	 1:36.20	 (24.36)	 2	 3	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 20Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55	 $11	 In Order	 1:16.61	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 11Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54.5	 $26	 In Order	 1:16.23	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 19Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54.5	 $8	 Louis January	 1:35.36	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....16½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $16	 Age Of Innocence	 1:04.56	 (22.90)	 8	 10	 ........ 5................. Laid in straight
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10 MOUNT DUMARESQ Trainer: P Fleming Barrier: 14 Total: 22-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$34,150
Jockey: Cody Collis (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 7-0-3-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: See No Evil J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 22-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 05/10/21 (217 Days)
Owner: B M Nolan, Mrs D M Nolan & B G Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Aug21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Cody Collis	 56	 $7.5	 Gold Chorus	 1:18.92	 (24.05)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 18Sep21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Cody Collis	 55.5	 $12	 Lady Cecilia	 1:16.98	 (23.83)	 9	 8	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 05Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Whiteley	 55	 $16	 Scandina	 1:23.91	 (22.93)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
6 of 6	 30Oct21	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Beau Appo	 60	 $5.5	 Lady Snitch	 1:23.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Ms T Chambers	 58	 $31	 Cheyenne Beach	 1:05.14	 (23.76)	 9	 8	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

11 NAOMI Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$77,450
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 57 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalakhani Dam: Cherubim J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/12/19 (884 Days)
Owner: H W Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	10Sep21	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $31	 Who’s Your Papy	 1:37.29	 (23.75)	 10	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 20Sep21	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 61	 $14	 Black Mirror	 1:54.11	 (25.36)	 4	 5	 ....14¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 09Oct21	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $11	 Allaboutattitude	 2:22.07	 (24.81)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 06Nov21	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 57	 $11	 Diamonds And Rust	 1:47.00	 (23.65)	 8	 9	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
8 of 8	 07Jan22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 54.5	 $19	 Commander’s Watch	 1:33.71	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... 19...................... Well beaten

12 RUFFIN’ IT Trainer: Ms Z Hohn Barrier: 2 Total: 44-5-6-2 Prize Money: A$69,865
Jockey: Marnu Potgieter WT: 57 Good: 32-4-5-2 Track: 13-1-4-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 6-3-0-1 56-58kg: 24-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Atlante Dam: Thunderchine J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 44-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/02/22 (84 Days)
Owner: A Bell & J Klein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Marnu Potgieter	 56	 $16	 Oddfellow	 1:35.88	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 26Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 BM60	 [	10]	 C Mc Iver	 56	 $20	 No Harm Done	 1:34.65	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 3¼...............Overraced early
7 of 11	 22Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Marnu Potgieter	 56.5	 $14	 Teeling	 1:29.93	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Marnu Potgieter	 57.5	 $11	 No Harm Done	 1:35.18	 (24.30)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾................................Laid in
7 of 9	 09Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Marnu Potgieter	 56	 $16	 Boom Raider	 1:36.96	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

13 SECLUSION Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 5 Total: 34-1-8-5 Prize Money: A$52,175
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 57 Good: 23-1-6-3 Track: 8-1-2-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Conceal J+H: 4-0-2-2 Turf: 34-1-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Last Win: 18/12/21 (143 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Simmons, Miss L M Manzelmann, S Fadden, Miss E L Manzelmann, Miss C A Manzelmann, L J Pearce, Mrs M Wills, Mrs S L Yardley & C S Yardley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 12Mar22	 MNB	 turf	 1170	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 D Simmons	 60	 $4.6	 Hard Currency	 1:13.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Nicole Seymour	 55.5	 $26	 Moonshiner	 1:11.42	 (24.42)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1280	 F 	 B	 [	 4]	 D Simmons	 60	 $3.5	 Risk In Rome	 1:17.01	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W D’avila	 55.5	 $31	 Man O’ Ross	 1:17.39	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 56	 $8.5	 Police	 1:16.94	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

14 HAVASHOUT Trainer: James Wanless Barrier: 13 Total: 41-3-7-6 Prize Money: A$83,043
Jockey: M Butler WT: 56.5 Good: 24-2-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-3-1 56-58kg: 18-1-4-3 Firm: 4-1-1-1 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Havasinga J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 41-3-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/08/20 (647 Days)
Owner: J L Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 11Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Marnu Potgieter	 57.5	 $81	 In Order	 1:16.23	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 28Feb22	 THG	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM45	 [	10]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 61	 $6.5	 Mishani Rebel	 1:09.88	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 12Mar22	 WAD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Liv O’Donnell	 58.5	 $4	 Parlour	 1:11.21	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 02Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Liv O’Donnell	 56.5	 $12	 Taken On Chance	 1:16.27	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 4	 16Apr22	 EME	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 C Mc Iver	 57.5	 $3.8	 Kareno	 1:18.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

15 TAVI MCBRIDE Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 8 Total: 41-4-6-5 Prize Money: A$65,025
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 56 Good: 29-2-5-3 Track: 14-0-2-3

6yo b nz g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 13-2-3-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Bahama Chica J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 41-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/02/22 (94 Days)
Owner: T McDowell & J Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $5.5	 I Am Clever	 1:30.31	 (23.18)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 27Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $26	 Bold Pedro	 1:29.98	 (22.99)	 1	 2	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 05Feb22	 EME	 turf	 1615	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 56.5	 $4	 No Inuendo	 1:45.54	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 9	 15Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54.5	 $7	 Ruffin’ It	 1:35.88	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 26Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 52.5	 $7	 No Harm Done	 1:34.65	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
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16 NIAB Trainer: A Cameron Barrier: 4 Total: 22-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$52,550
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 15-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: De Lago Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/10/20 (566 Days)
Owner: W J Bain & Mrs L M Bain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	09Sep21	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Ms A Butler	 58.5	 $6	 Arise My Son	 1:23.55	 (23.51)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 02Oct21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 58	 $15	 Scent Of Fear	 1:17.03	 (23.86)	 9	 11	 ..... 3½............................No show
7 of 9	 30Oct21	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 61	 $4.6	 Three Phase	 1:30.49	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 D Simmons	 60	 $6	 Our Recipe	 0:58.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 54	 $81	 Man O’ Ross	 1:03.91	 (22.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

17 BOLD ZIP Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 3 Total: 47-3-9-11 Prize Money: A$83,515
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 36-3-9-8 Track: 9-0-0-3

6yo br aus g Fav: 11-1-7-3 54-56kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 2-0-0-2 Distance: 11-1-3-4
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Flying Tequila J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-3-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/12/21 (157 Days)
Owner: J J Manzelmann & Miss S R Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	26Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54	 $7	 Dr Neigh	 1:05.60	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Olivia Kendal	 53.5	 $41	 Allanon	 1:16.77	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1470	 F 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 55.5	 $7	 Miss Fubulicious	 1:27.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Fawke	 54	 $26	 Man O’ Ross	 1:17.39	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 30Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 61.5	 $*1.8	 Phoenix Flyer	 1:16.30	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

18 DISS ‘N’ DAT Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 10 Total: 34-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$27,025
Jockey: Nicole Seymour (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 16-1-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 52-54kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: The Quick One J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 34-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/04/21 (380 Days)
Owner: T L Simmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 26Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $26	 Dr Neigh	 1:05.60	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1280	 F 	 B	 [	 5]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $7.2	 Risk In Rome	 1:17.01	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $17	 Cheyenne Beach	 1:05.14	 (23.76)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 B	 [	 1]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $15	 Menschkeit	 1:23.60	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $31	 Police	 1:16.94	 (24.05)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
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R2 10 May 2022 | Mackay | Sky Racing (Bm70)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM70	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 431119
	 2	 324673
	 3	 385235
	 4	 246325
	 5	 262394
	 6	 503663
	 7	 835813
	 8	 342545
	 9	 424388
	10	 341537
	11	 843723
	12	 915658

AVOCADO SUNSET
PLENTY
REVENIRE
FRATELLINO
ROTHMAN
WANDER
EXACTAMENTE
SUCH A WHIT
HURRICANE FIGHTER
KAHAYLAAN
SANTORINI SUMMER
NUREMBURG CASTLE

61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
56
55.5
54

9
3
12
8
10
11
5
1
6
7
4
2

MS A BUTLER
J P STANLEY
JADE DOOLAN  3 

NICOLE SEYMOUR  2 

CODY COLLIS  2 

M BUTLER
R WIGGINS
SHAE NIELSON  4 

F EDWARDS
MS C JOKIC
TAHLIA FENLON  1.5 
A SEWELL

J WEHLOW
ADRIAN COOME
J MANZELMANN
MS T SIMMONS
MATTHEW MCGUIRE
JAMES WANLESS
A CAMERON
JOSHUA MANZELMANN
CHRIS ATTARD
JOSHUA MANZELMANN
J E MCCONACHY
JOSHUA MANZELMANN

4
6
7
8
6
7
6
5
6
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
73
73
72
71
71
69
69
67
64
63
60

	11-�6�-0-2
	42-�5�-6-6
	60-�7�-13-9
	75-�9�-10-11
	38-�6�-4-7
	52-�7�-7-4
	28-�6�-3-5
	31-�7�-5-3
	28-�3�-4-6
	17-�3�-0-4
	25-�3�-3-4
	21-�3�-2-5

$62,375
$241,615
$377,680
$255,550
$128,070
$255,595
$101,095
$88,200
$92,520
$47,185
$127,085
$66,095

	8-�6�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	20-�2�-4-5
	9-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	24-�5�-3-1
	10-�3�-2-0
	10-�2�-3-1
	6-�0�-0-4
	9-�3�-0-1
	13-�3�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AVOCADO SUNSET Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 9 Total: 11-6-0-2 Prize Money: A$62,375
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 61.5 Good: 7-4-0-1 Track: 4-4-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 8-6-0-2 58+kg: 6-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-6-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Lisson Grove J+H: 6-4-0-1 Turf: 11-6-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 22/10/21 (200 Days)
Owner: J L Wehlow, J C Byrne, J P Davies, A R Connoley, J R McDonald, N E Bush, R J McGovern, J S Gilbert, P Anthony, M P Barker, D J Mulvenna, C Roper, Miss A P Taylor, Ms S Strence, 
J Wehlow, J P A Sist, A J Reynolds, D H Driscoll & Dr D G R Forbes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Aug21	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*1.8	 Lady Lowburn	 1:03.57	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 26Aug21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*2.5	 She’s Maganda	 1:03.81	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 02Oct21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Bondi Beau	 1:03.63	 (23.11)	 1	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 5	 22Oct21	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 59.5	 $*1.6	 Boss Baby	 0:59.94	 (22.52)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
9 of 10	 20Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 Jaden Lloyd	 53.5	 $10	 Xerri	 0:56.34	 (22.00)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show

2 PLENTY Trainer: Adrian Coome Barrier: 3 Total: 42-5-6-6 Prize Money: A$241,615
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 61.5 Good: 29-4-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 19-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Ubiquity J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 42-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-3 Last Win: 06/06/20 (703 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Coome, A Coome, S J Derbyshire, J G Clarke, D W Parker, S J Purtle, Mrs S Thomsen, Mrs S J Steinhardt, D O’Neill, S J Cooper & S J Chatman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 03Oct21	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Jake Bayliss	 57	 $15	 Modelka	 1:12.03	 (22.74)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 09Oct21	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 4]	 L Cassidy	 56	 $5.5	 Boom Spender	 1:12.07	 (22.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 06Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 B Nothdurft	 62	 $9	 Maybe The Best	 0:58.34	 (22.92)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
7 of 10	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 Jake Molloy	 58.5	 $16	 La Amigo	 1:11.46	 (23.17)	 9	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $*3.2	 Cabalo Escuro	 1:10.36	 (21.74)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...............Overraced early

3 REVENIRE Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 12 Total: 60-7-13-9 Prize Money: A$377,680
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 36-6-4-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 13-4-3-2 58+kg: 31-4-6-6 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 20-2-4-5
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Come Hither J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 60-7-13-9 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-8-7 Last Win: 26/08/21 (257 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 22Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 55	 $26	 Mocial Chief	 1:03.54	 (21.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jade Doolan	 57.5	 $3.5	 Exactamente	 0:57.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 5	 10Apr22	 BDV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jade Doolan	 56.5	 $3.7	 Raiden	 1:10.10	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Shae Nielson	 62.5	 $10	 Le Figaro	 0:54.30	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 29Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jade Doolan	 55.5	 $15	 Battle Cry	 1:11.11	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

4 FRATELLINO Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 8 Total: 75-9-10-11 Prize Money: A$255,550
Jockey: Nicole Seymour (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 55-7-7-9 Track: 26-1-4-6

8yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 58+kg: 34-6-4-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: Minnesota Jewel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 75-9-10-11 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-1 Last Win: 21/08/21 (262 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Simmons & J D Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 57	 $14	 Svindal	 1:16.58	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................................Laid in
6 of 7	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Sewell	 56	 $15	 Cabalo Escuro	 1:10.57	 (23.23)	 3	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 8	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 Open	 [	 6]	 D Simmons	 60.5	 $3.9	 Exactamente	 0:57.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 09Apr22	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 D Simmons	 58	 $6	 Hit Snooze	 1:07.35	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $19	 Fanaar	 1:00.40	 (22.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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5 ROTHMAN Trainer: Matthew McGuire Barrier: 10 Total: 38-6-4-7 Prize Money: A$128,070
Jockey: Cody Collis (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 28-5-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 22-4-2-5 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Curtsey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-6-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/08/21 (277 Days)
Owner: M H McGuire, A M Powell, D C Fraser, D Cowan, P Hardeo, J Hall-Leeke, A Powell, T P Hennen, R D Rogers, K J Adams, I J White, Ms N M O’Keeffe, R Karthikram, M T Jackson, Mrs 
M V McGuire & P T McGuire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 09Sep21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 59	 $11	 Bustedup	 1:10.05	 (22.38)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 6	 24Sep21	 EWA	turf	 1300	 F 	 6	 [	 6]	 Krysten Swaffer	 58	 $5	 Trapassi	 1:16.71	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 14Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 7]	 W D’avila	 59	 $*3.3	 Ashton Blair	 1:10.98	 (23.84)	 9	 10	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 25Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 1]	 Krysten Swaffer	 57	 $9.5	 El Of A Saga	 1:10.34	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
4 of 6	 09Apr22	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 58	 $*3	 Hit Snooze	 1:07.35	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

6 WANDER Trainer: James Wanless Barrier: 11 Total: 52-7-7-4 Prize Money: A$255,595
Jockey: M Butler WT: 59.5 Good: 30-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 28-3-4-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 24-5-3-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Mayfield J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-7-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-5-1 Last Win: 26/10/21 (196 Days)
Owner: J L Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	19Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 B Pengelly	 58	 $201	 Shamrock Lu	 0:57.35	 (22.37)	 13	 14	 ..... 5¼............................ Poor run
3 of 5	 28Feb22	 THG	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Day	 55	 $4	 Kravitz	 1:08.89	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
6 of 10	 12Mar22	 WAD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Olivia Webb	 63.5	 $5.5	 Oakfield Target	 1:08.81	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 02Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Liv O’Donnell	 61	 $5	 Lieutenant	 1:00.45	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 5	 16Apr22	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Shae Nielson	 62	 $3.8	 All Native	 1:00.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

7 EXACTAMENTE Trainer: A Cameron Barrier: 5 Total: 28-6-3-5 Prize Money: A$101,095
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 58.5 Good: 21-3-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-1-1 58+kg: 15-3-1-4 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Exabelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/22 (38 Days)
Owner: Ms L J Smith, A C Cameron, W J Viero, W R Born, Mrs L J Born, S A E Jones & G J Forge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 A Fancourt	 59	 $61	 Jinx ‘n’ Drinx	 1:10.13	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 29Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 5	 [	 5]	 A Fancourt	 56	 $4.8	 Montenegro Man	 1:05.03	 (22.74)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 12Feb22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 S Tomlinson	 58.5	 $17	 Ocean Emperor	 1:09.90	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 Open	 [	 1]	 G J Kliese	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Hit Snooze	 0:57.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 8	 18Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 59	 $11	 Lily Ofthe Glen	 0:56.36	 (22.43)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

8 SUCH A WHIT Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 1 Total: 31-7-5-3 Prize Money: A$88,200
Jockey: Shae Nielson (a4.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 21-5-2-2 Track: 18-6-4-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 10-2-3-1
Sire: Whittington Dam: Just For Naara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-7-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 30/03/21 (406 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Spence, R A Spence, J L King, D Erba, G J Francey, G Fitzgerald, D R C Davis, Mrs T M Davis, M Stray, G R Wilson, G H Armstrong, Mrs J H Symons, S J Hurford, J J Manzel-�
mann, Miss S R Vella & R J H Law

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 15Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Olivia Kendal	 52	 $17	 Aleysa’s Dream	 1:00.25	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 28Feb22	 THG	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Alisha Donald	 53	 $7	 Kravitz	 1:08.89	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 5	 12Mar22	 MNB	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Simmons	 60.5	 $5	 Fab’s Cowboy	 1:13.15	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 21.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 60.5	 $11	 Exactamente	 0:57.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 09Apr22	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Sheargold	 57	 $12	 Hit Snooze	 1:07.35	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

9 HURRICANE FIGHTER Trainer: Chris Attard Barrier: 6 Total: 28-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$92,520
Jockey: F Edwards WT: 57.5 Good: 21-2-4-3 Track: 6-1-0-3

6yo br nz g Fav: 8-3-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-4
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Posy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 07/09/21 (245 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia (Mgr: J T Horan), C Chapman, J N Kele, D S Douglas, Miss S T Wilkinson, W P Dodd, S M Pascoe, M A Gleadow, The Zoo Crew (Mgr: A C O’Brien), V Giuliano, 
Ms M E Ellis, D W White & J Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 01Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $15	 Prime Ruler	 1:10.92	 (23.30)	 12	 12	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 09Oct21	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Sheargold	 55.5	 $4.2	 Zeppelin	 1:27.37	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 02Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Beau Appo	 58.5	 $2.8	 Gamboa	 1:03.55	 (22.34)	-	-	   ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 11Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 9]	 Beau Appo	 60	 $6	 Lifetime Quest	 1:17.22	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 14Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 F Edwards	 61	 $21	 Raise Da Vibration	 0:56.66	 (22.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.....................Eased 200m

10 KAHAYLAAN Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-0-4 Prize Money: A$47,185
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 56 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 7-2-0-2

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 7-3-0-1 56-58kg: 11-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-1
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Magic Nera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/11/21 (180 Days)
Owner: M D Glew, D J C Fletcher, D R C Davis, J Reid, M E Findlay, J Nix, G I Weaver, S J Becker, R E Scott, C J Barnes, Mrs K A Turnbull, R J King, Miss B D Mengham, M Williams, C A 
Garrard, K J Payne, M Stray, J Manzelmann & R J H Law

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 16Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 58	 $*3.1	 Nuremburg Castle	 1:10.39	 (22.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 11Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB65	 [	 6]	 C Spry	 57	 $*2.7	 My Boy Sam	 1:04.43	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.................Laid out at turn
5 of 10	 26Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 4	 [	 9]	 C Spry	 58.5	 $*3	 Cabalo Escuro	 1:05.10	 (23.08)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
3 of 6	 26Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Alex Patis	 54	 $3.9	 Cabalo Escuro	 1:03.95	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 4	 [	 6]	 C Spry	 59	 $7.5	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:00.60	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ...... 17.........................No excuse
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11 SANTORINI SUMMER Trainer: J E Mcconachy Barrier: 4 Total: 25-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$127,085
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-3-2
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Fast And Loose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/05/21 (350 Days)
Owner: J & Mrs D Jenkins, J & Mrs T Houlihan, S Flanagan, N Flanagan, T & Mrs P Jahnke, D & Mrs M Horstman, J Jenkins, R Webely, B Scothey, D Hamilton & S Dingle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 05Nov21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 C Whiteley	 59.5	 $10	 Aerial Combat	 0:59.79	 (22.50)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 26Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 4	 [	 1]	 C Whiteley	 58	 $4.4	 Cabalo Escuro	 1:05.10	 (23.08)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 13Dec21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 N Day	 55.5	 $17	 Ahooshu	 0:59.76	 (21.53)	 5	 4	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $7.5	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:00.60	 (23.25)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 B Stewart	 58	 $21	 Whoa Lola	 0:59.99	 (22.37)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾................................Laid in

12 NUREMBURG CASTLE Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 2 Total: 21-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$66,095
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Opulence Start J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 16/10/21 (206 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Thomas & T T Kugis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 57	 $15	 Mymill	 1:10.39	 (22.59)	 9	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 6	 28Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 52	 $3.1	 Mocial Chief	 1:15.26	 (22.90)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 11Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 C Spry	 57.5	 $6	 Lifetime Quest	 1:17.22	 (23.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 26Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB65	 [	 8]	 B Pengelly	 59	 $18	 Bluindi	 1:17.25	 (24.22)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 02Dec21	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 C Spry	 58	 $8	 Tennessee Whiskey	 1:38.88	 (23.32)	 8	 8	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
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R3 10 May 2022 | Mackay | Racing Again Sat 28th May (C2)
Distance: 1100m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 586410
	 2	 277875
	 3	 056461
	 4	 721500
	 5	 482511
	 6	 123222
	 7	 324328
	 8	 506131
	 9	 816565
	10	 325645
	11	 068620
	12	 134939
	13	 893227

THE GRADUATE
DIRTY DIARY
MYSTERIOUS ART
GEN WINE
STARHATTAN
SONIC ARROW
FREE DAWN
BEGS BELIEF
MURANO MAGIC
BETTER DAYS AHEAD
INTIMIDATING
CHESTO’S DREAM
RAMBLIN’ MAN

60.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
54
54
54
54
54
54

5
6
8
19
14
2
13
3
1
9
17
10
4

MS T CHAMBERS
R WIGGINS
MS A BUTLER
MICHAEL MURPHY
S SHEARGOLD
J P STANLEY
SCRATCHED
TAHLIA FENLON  1.5 
MS C JOKIC
J TAYLOR
M BUTLER
MS T BROOKER
SCRATCHED

TASHA CHAMBERS
P FLEMING
D RIDEOUT
A CAMERON
TREVOR WILLIAMS
CLINTON TAYLOR
CLINTON TAYLOR
J L O’SING
J MANZELMANN
W N POMFRETT
JAMES WANLESS
ADRIAN COOME
J MANZELMANN

4
5
4
5
3
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
F
M
M
M
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
61
60
58
63
60
59
54
53
51
51
49
49

	 7-�2�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	21-�2�-2-4
	 8-�1�-2-0
	11-�3�-1-2
	26-�2�-11-3
	11-�1�-3-3
	15-�3�-0-1
	10-�2�-1-0
	21-�1�-2-5
	21-�2�-2-0
	18-�2�-0-4
	31-�2�-2-3

$33,900
$18,344
$64,110
$32,835
$40,595
$95,100
$38,225
$22,200
$23,900
$42,300
$46,625
$28,440
$45,610

	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-6-1
	4-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-3
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 605800
	15	 705363
	16	 067276
	17	 965628
	18	 526690
	19	 573468
	20	 764529

OUR ARIANA
BOLD ZIP
LEGAL CHANCE
HARRY ROCKET
THE ABYSS
SILVAPLANA
DUTCH ROCKET

54
54
54
54
54
54
54

18
11
20
16
12
15
7

NICOLE SEYMOUR  2 

--
W D’AVILA
N THOMAS
--
CODY COLLIS  2 

MS C JOKIC

ALBERT MULES
JOSHUA MANZELMANN
MS T SIMMONS
J MANZELMANN
I D SHAW
JOSHUA MANZELMANN
JOSHUA MANZELMANN

5
6
4
5
6
6
5

M
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

49
48
46
46
43
43
42

	18-�1�-3-1
	47-�3�-9-11
	22-�1�-3-4
	34-�3�-5-6
	20-�1�-1-0
	28-�1�-3-4
	49-�2�-6-7

$40,875
$83,515
$37,900
$63,600
$18,415
$33,620
$76,725

	9-�1�-1-0
	8-�0�-2-1
	7-�1�-2-0
	14-�0�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-0
	16-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 THE GRADUATE Trainer: Tasha Chambers Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,900
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 60.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Mount Cougar J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/21 (217 Days)
Owner: B Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 20Feb21	 MOP	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 60	 $21	 Pimm’s Party	 1:04.89	 (22.85)	 4	 5	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 31Aug21	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms T Chambers	 60.5	 $12	 Kravitz	 1:03.48	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 14Sep21	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB65	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 57	 $16	 Chill The Beer	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Slow away
1 of 8	 05Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Emma Bell	 57	 $5.5	 Sabor	 1:00.32	 (22.51)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
0 of 7	 08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Ms T Chambers	 58.5	 $101	 Whoa Lola	 0:59.99	 (22.37)	 7	 7	 .....DQ.................. Incident report

2 DIRTY DIARY Trainer: P Fleming Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$18,344
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Fontaine’s Fantasy J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/07/20 (673 Days)
Owner: Burgs (Mgr: K A Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 01Oct20	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 62	 $3.8	 Disco Mo	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 15Oct20	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms A Butler	 61.5	 $*3.5	 Dip Dye	 1:04.37	 (23.01)	 2	 1	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 15Jan21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Beau Appo	 56	 $26	 Overseas	 0:56.91	 (22.55)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 29Jan21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 61	 $4.8	 Sweet Venom	 1:00.37	 (22.86)	 4	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 60.5	 $14	 Starhattan	 1:00.09	 (22.45)	 6	 7	 ........ 5.............Vet test at barrier

3 MYSTERIOUS ART Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$64,110
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 58.5 Good: 18-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Freshness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/04/22 (30 Days)
Owner: R D Griffiths, Mrs S G Griffiths, Wr Glenn, N Prestigiacomo, Dr J Doughney, Ms K A Bell, G Veal, G J Carvill, Ms H Southgate, B Carroll & Spent It (Mgr: J Brownley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 01Jan22	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59	 $4.8	 Swing With Junior	 0:59.83	 (23.60)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 09Jan22	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 N Punch	 59	 $7	 Ultra Smart	 0:59.43	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 9	 26Feb22	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $5.5	 Avid General	 0:57.51	 (22.41)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 13Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $5	 Fight For Victory	 0:58.79	 (23.02)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 5	 10Apr22	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Kiran Quilty	 56	 $4.4	 Quenton	 1:00.10	 (23.63)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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4 GEN WINE Trainer: A Cameron Barrier: 19 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$32,835
Jockey: Michael Murphy WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Burgundy Dam: Genaffair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/21 (357 Days)
Owner: W R Born, Mrs L J Born, W J Viero, W P Dreger, Mrs D J Dreger, C J Born, Miss R M Aitken, A C Cameron & Ms L J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07May21	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $6.5	 La Caresse	 1:12.21	 (23.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 18May21	 MOE	turf	 1208	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $*2	 Parineeti	 1:16.28	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 7	 04Jun21	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $18	 Kermy	 1:24.42	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	20Jun21	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $26	 Just Jake	 1:25.71	 (24.64)	 3	 4	 ........ 8............Blundered at start
11 of 11	11Jul21	 WOD	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 60	 $*4	 Mystery Diamond	 1:15.14	 (25.35)	 4	 4	 ...... 17....................... Not sighted

5 STARHATTAN Trainer: Trevor Williams Barrier: 14 Total: 11-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$40,595
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Manhattan Light J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-2 Last Win: 21/04/22 (19 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 16Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 55.5	 $7	 Royale Return	 1:11.52	 (23.17)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 19Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Montana Philpot	 52.5	 $4	 Sonic Arrow	 1:09.92	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 04Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 57	 $5.5	 The Crown	 1:17.36	 (23.12)	 9	 8	 ........ 1..............Hampered 400m
1 of 7	 09Apr22	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 S Sheargold	 60	 $*1.8	 Legal Chance	 0:57.04	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Montana Philpot	 53.5	 $3.6	 Zarnado	 1:00.09	 (22.45)	 9	 5	 ........ 3...........................Good win

6 SONIC ARROW Trainer: Clinton Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 26-2-11-3 Prize Money: A$95,100
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 56.5 Good: 16-2-8-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-2-1 56-58kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-6-1
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Hirviente J+H: 5-0-4-0 Turf: 26-2-11-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-2 Last Win: 19/02/22 (80 Days)
Owner: D Benton, J M Clauson, J J Tomlinson, B A Bickle, C Chadwick, D J Barry, S J R Kirwan, T J Gleaves, S Aldridge & B Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 04Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 N Day	 55	 $3.6	 Laurie	 1:03.48	 (22.39)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 12Mar22	 MNB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Jade Doolan	 56.5	 $3.5	 Only Emma	 0:59.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $4.4	 Moonshiner	 1:11.42	 (24.42)	 2	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 4	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $9.5	 Patrolling	 1:04.56	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 25Apr22	 WON	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Gossiaux	 1:05.85	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 FREE DAWN Trainer: Clinton Taylor Barrier: 13 Total: 11-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$38,225
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-1-2-2 56-58kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Trafalgar Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 12/11/20 (544 Days)
Owner: G T Maslen, S D Guymer, Mrs C A Guymer, S V Guymer, Mrs G Guymer, K J Rynne, Ms A E Campbell, S D Pomerenke, Titan Equine Services (Mgr: D J Murray), J N Hannaford, G 
Sartori, A R Volz, Ms S K Kingshott & P M Kingshott V P Ernst, Miss B L Shillingsworth &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Feb22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Sarandos	 0:57.61	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 1..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 11	 15Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*2.2	 Murano Magic	 1:01.84	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 12Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54.5	 $*2.8	 Le Figaro	 1:03.38	 (22.89)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 01Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 56	 $*2.9	 Tricky Beans	 1:16.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $7.5	 Bold And Lucy	 1:15.94	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

8 BEGS BELIEF Trainer: J L O’sing Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,200
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Hemingway Dam: Maredamah J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (17 Days)
Owner: G R Sturgiss, Mrs E B Sturgiss, P R Wagner & Mrs B Wagner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	05Sep21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $61	 Quackery	 0:57.98	 (23.03)	 1	 2	 ....15½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 23Sep21	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $31	 Dare To Share	 0:45.68	 (21.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
1 of 6	 02Apr22	 THG	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55.5	 $*1.6	 Coriander	 0:44.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 4	 16Apr22	 GLA	 turf	 850	  G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $*1.5	 Balut	 0:50.75	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms T Chambers	 58.5	 $3	 Warrigal Lad	 0:58.90	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

9 MURANO MAGIC Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,900
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 54 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Aseena J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/22 (84 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 54.5	 $19	 Final Crime	 1:01.84	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 11	 26Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $5.5	 Dr Neigh	 1:05.60	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 9	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55.5	 $15	 Wine Talks	 1:04.55	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 25Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	12]	 Ms L Morrison	 56.5	 $26	 Female Officer	 1:10.84	 (23.68)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 5	 10Apr22	 BDV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $13	 Wicked Wench	 1:22.07	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....15¼.......................... Fair effort
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10 BETTER DAYS AHEAD Trainer: W N Pomfrett Barrier: 9 Total: 21-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$42,300
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 11-0-2-3

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Rosmerta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: 28/12/20 (498 Days)
Owner: W N Pomfrett, P M Pomfrett & J J Scalia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 58.5	 $14	 Proximate Cause	 1:10.51	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................. Laid in straight
5 of 11	 26Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Ms C Jokic	 58.5	 $*3.7	 Champagne At Dawn	 1:11.46	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 09Dec21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $*4.8	 Champagne At Dawn	 1:18.04	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........ Fractious in barriers
4 of 9	 18Dec21	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 R Mc Mahon	 58.5	 $3.5	 Scoria Star	 1:10.94	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 N Day	 57.5	 $9	 Age Of Innocence	 1:04.56	 (22.90)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

11 INTIMIDATING Trainer: James Wanless Barrier: 17 Total: 21-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$46,625
Jockey: M Butler WT: 54 Good: 14-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Revise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/20 (582 Days)
Owner: L Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Aug21	 KIY	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Day	 57.5	 $18	 Heart Vandelay	 1:01.46	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 28Feb22	 THG	 turf	 800	  F 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Nicole Seymour	 60	 $91	 Global Venture	 0:44.11	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 12Mar22	 WAD	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Gregory Hayes	 59.5	 $11	 Zenia	 0:57.69	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 8	 26Mar22	 MON	turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Isabella Teh	 59	 $10	 Say Goodbye	 0:57.15	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....Lnk.............................Nice run
11 of 13	08Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Ms T Chambers	 56	 $101	 Mr Storm	 1:09.94	 (22.85)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted

12 CHESTO’S DREAM Trainer: Adrian Coome Barrier: 10 Total: 18-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$28,440
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 54 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-3
Sire: Whittington Dam: Long Cool Woman J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/11/21 (173 Days)
Owner: B J Osborn, Mrs K Clark, Mrs Sa Crane, T Crane, R Dennis, D Tyler, Miss C Chesterton, B Davis, Miss O Chesterton, Mrs J T Chesterton & Mrs G L Dennis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Dec21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 C Spry	 58	 $3.7	 New York World	 0:59.98	 (22.55)	 8	 4	 ........ 2.....................Laid in 200m
4 of 9	 07Jan22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Cody Collis	 56	 $3.9	 Bilbao	 1:01.42	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 27Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 C Spry	 58	 $31	 Aleysa’s Queen	 1:00.98	 (22.33)	 3	 6	 ....14¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 01Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Michael Murphy	 57.5	 $12	 Grand De Lago	 1:03.21	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Michael Murphy	 54.5	 $41	 Bold And Lucy	 1:15.94	 (22.99)	 3	 7	 ..... 9¾............................No show

13 RAMBLIN’ MAN Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 4 Total: 31-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$45,610
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 19-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Ramblin’ Daisy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-2 Last Win: 27/12/20 (499 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 18Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $101	 Menazzi	 0:57.81	 (22.54)	 3	 7	 ..... 8¾.....................Eased 800m
3 of 8	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB60	 [	 4]	 A Sewell	 55	 $19	 Belistic Man	 0:57.88	 (22.32)	 4	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $4.1	 Our Recipe	 0:58.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 11Apr22	 BDV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	 3]	 R Mc Mahon	 61	 $2.4	 Vietti	 0:57.39	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 30Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1350	 S 	 OB50	 [	 8]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $4.4	 Norah	 1:22.01	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

14 OUR ARIANA Trainer: Albert Mules Barrier: 18 Total: 18-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$40,875
Jockey: Nicole Seymour (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Vital J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: 06/08/20 (642 Days)
Owner: B M Nolan, N C Mayne, Mrs C M Mayne, Mrs D M Nolan, Mrs N G Nolan & Mrs M G Sanders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	18Nov21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Alex Patis	 56.5	 $26	 Chesto’s Dream	 1:00.12	 (21.98)	 7	 10	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 04Dec21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 N Evans	 57	 $21	 Emilee’s Empire	 1:00.20	 (22.40)	 8	 9	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 18Dec21	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 S Sheargold	 56.5	 $26	 Scoria Star	 1:10.94	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼................. Overraced mid
10 of 11	27Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 C Whiteley	 55	 $61	 Bold And Lucy	 1:10.03	 (23.03)	 6	 8	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
10 of 10	21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Michael Murphy	 54	 $41	 Starhattan	 1:00.09	 (22.45)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

15 BOLD ZIP Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 11 Total: 47-3-9-11 Prize Money: A$83,515
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 36-3-9-8 Track: 9-0-0-3

6yo br aus g Fav: 11-1-7-3 54-56kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 2-0-0-2 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Flying Tequila J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-3-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/12/21 (157 Days)
Owner: J J Manzelmann & Miss S R Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	26Feb22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 54	 $7	 Dr Neigh	 1:05.60	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Olivia Kendal	 53.5	 $41	 Allanon	 1:16.77	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1470	 F 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 55.5	 $7	 Miss Fubulicious	 1:27.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Fawke	 54	 $26	 Man O’ Ross	 1:17.39	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 30Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 61.5	 $*1.8	 Phoenix Flyer	 1:16.30	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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16 LEGAL CHANCE Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 20 Total: 22-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$37,900
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54 Good: 12-0-3-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Leave It To Chance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/21 (411 Days)
Owner: P Duncan & T L Simmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 11Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Fawke	 55.5	 $61	 Back When	 1:03.41	 (22.29)	 11	 9	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 20Jan22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 54	 $21	 In Order	 1:16.61	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 09Apr22	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 7]	 D Simmons	 58.5	 $5	 Starhattan	 0:57.04	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 21Apr22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $18	 Starhattan	 1:00.09	 (22.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.............. Checked at start
6 of 12	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 Nicole Seymour	 54	 $21	 Age Of Innocence	 1:04.56	 (22.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

17 HARRY ROCKET Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 16 Total: 34-3-5-6 Prize Money: A$63,600
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 25-1-5-5 Track: 13-1-0-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 18-0-1-4 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-2
Sire: Snitzem Dam: Gold Bender J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/11/20 (535 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Feb22	 THG	 turf	 800	  F 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $20	 Global Venture	 0:44.11	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 5	 12Mar22	 MNB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $5	 Only Emma	 0:59.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....21½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 54	 $101	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:00.60	 (23.25)	 5	 6	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
2 of 5	 11Apr22	 BDV	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 R Mc Mahon	 58.5	 $2.8	 Faith And Love	 0:44.95	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 30Apr22	 MGN	turf	 1000	 S 	 6	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 55.5	 $21	 Cupid’s Son	 0:58.35	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

18 THE ABYSS Trainer: I D Shaw Barrier: 12 Total: 20-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,415
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 8-1-0-0

6yo ch nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Belle Femme J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/19 (1183 Days)
Owner: Mrs K V Shaw & I D Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Aug20	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 B	 [	 7]	 P Cullen	 55.5	 $12	 Scent Of Fear	 1:32.06	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 18Aug20	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wiseman	 54	 $13	 Lefkas Island	 1:50.54	 (24.41)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 29Aug20	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 54	 $41	 Elle A Walking	 1:35.82	 (22.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 08Sep20	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 Zoe White	 54	 $51	 Meatball	 1:35.25	 (24.37)	 9	 9	 ........ 6............................No show
13 of 14	17Sep20	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 G Watson	 54	 $41	 Maquereau	 1:37.01	 (23.93)	 14	 14	 ...... 12.............. Checked 1400m

19 SILVAPLANA Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 15 Total: 28-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$33,620
Jockey: Cody Collis (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 14-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 11-0-1-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Settheworldonfire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/07/20 (668 Days)
Owner: Mr H W Manzelmann, Mr J Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 15Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 S Sheargold	 55	 $151	 Wine Talks	 1:04.55	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 02Apr22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 55.5	 $19	 Our Recipe	 0:58.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 09Apr22	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 S Sheargold	 55.5	 $21	 Shock Zone	 1:08.94	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 23Apr22	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 55	 $10	 Begs Belief	 0:58.90	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Olivia Webb	 54	 $21	 Police	 1:16.94	 (24.05)	 5	 5	 ....10½.............. Wide throughout

20 DUTCH ROCKET Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 7 Total: 49-2-6-7 Prize Money: A$76,725
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 54 Good: 42-2-5-3 Track: 15-0-2-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-0-2 54-56kg: 34-2-4-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 16-0-2-2
Sire: Dutch Harry Dam: Alberta J+H: 11-1-3-0 Turf: 49-2-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-3 Last Win: 06/03/21 (430 Days)
Owner: J J Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 06Jan22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 6	 [	 4]	 Rachel Shred	 52.5	 $101	 Hard Yaga	 0:54.75	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ....11½................... Every chance
4 of 5	 12Mar22	 MNB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 D Simmons	 56.5	 $10	 Only Emma	 0:59.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....11¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 29Mar22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $101	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:00.60	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $12	 Cheyenne Beach	 1:05.14	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $81	 Man O’ Ross	 1:03.91	 (22.90)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼............................No show


